General Description
The MAX1833 evaluation kit (EV kit) evaluates the
MAX1833 high-efficiency, step-up DC-DC converter for
portable hand-held devices. The EV kit accepts a posi-
tive input voltage between 1.5V to VOUT and converts it
to a 3.3V output for currents up to 150mA. The EV kit
provides ultra-low quiescent current and high efficiency
for maximum battery life.

________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
19-1920; Rev 1; 7/01
Component List Ordering Information
Component Suppliers
PART TEMP. RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX1833EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 6 SOT23
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C2 2
10µF, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (1206)
Taiyo Yuden JMK325BJ106MN
or
TDK C3225X5R1A106M
C3 1 0.01µF ceramic capacitor (0805)
JU1 1 3-pin header
L1 1
10µH power inductor
Sumida CDRH5D18-100
R1 1 309kΩ ±1% resistor (0805)
R2 0 Not installed (0805)
R3 1 1MΩ ±5% resistor (0805)
R4 1 220kΩ ±5% resistor (0805)
U1 1 M AX 1833E U T ( 6- p i n S O T23)
None 1 Shunt
None 1 MAX1833 PC board
None 1 MAX1832−MAX1835 data sheet
None 1 MAX1833EVKIT data sheet
SUPPLIER PHONE FAX
Sumida 847-956-0666 847-956-0702
Taiyo Yuden 408-573-4150 408-573-4159
TDK 847-390-4373 847-390-4428
Note: Please indicate that you are using the MAX1832,
MAX1833, MAX1834, or MAX1835 when contacting these
component suppliers
Note: To evaluate the MAX1832/MAX1834/MAX1835, request a
MAX1832EUT-T/MAX1834EUT-T/MAX1835EUT-T free sample
with the MAX1833EVKIT.
PART
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
VOUT IN
SHUTDOWN
MAX1832EUT Adjustable VBATT
MAX1833EUT Fixed 3.3V VBATT
MAX1834EUT Adjustable VBATT - 0.7V
MAX1835EUT Fixed 3.3V VBATT - 0.7V
Selector Guide
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
查询MAX1833EVKIT供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货